For further information, visit our website at:
wwwwww..ooccttaassiicc..ccoomm
OOccttaassiicc  OOCCTT66110000  SSeerriieess  FFAAQQ
OCT6100 Voice Quality/Echo Cancellation
Increasing system density while improving voice quality.
1. How many channels can the OCT6100 support?
The OCT6100 Series of products is available in 672, 512, 256, 128, 64, 32 or 16
channel devices. The OCT6100 is offered in different flavours, with various

the processing power required.
8. Do you have tests that prove the quality of your echo canceller?
Octasic has developed a complete test plan for the echo cancellation device
which includes: ITU G.168, automated tests with measurements, simulated echo
points and real world conversational tests. Subjective listening tests are also part
of the Octasic testing plan for echo cancellation.
Reports are available for G.168 tests, MOS competitive comparisons, and
comparative evaluations from third party labs.
9. Are you G.165 and G.168 compliant?
Our echo canceller is fully G.165 and G.168 compliant; however, we believe that
echo cancellation devices should exceed these minimum requirements. Octasic
actively participated in the G.168 (2002) definition and tests show the
OCT6100’s compliance to G.168 (2002) as it is published.
For further information, visit our website at:
wwwwww..ooccttaassiicc..ccoomm
10. Can the OCT6100 echo cancellation algorithm be adjusted to respond to
specific network situations?
The OCT6100 echo cancellation algorithm is designed to be software
upgradeable. The echo cancellation algorithm has had extensive testing through
a range of network situations and is designed so that no compromise must be

The part number for each device is built using the following format: 61ABLE-YYY
Where:
A stands for the feature content
B stands for the VQE functions* (2 for 64ms, 4 for 128ms, 6 for 128ms and Noise
Reduction)
L is added to the part number when the Low Power version is required
E is added to the part number when a Lead-free part is required
YYY stands for the capacity
The low power and lead-free options are not included in the following chart.
Their part numbers are simply formed by adding ‘L’ and/or ‘E’ to the desired part
number listed.
* For detailed feature content, please consult the OCT6100 Product Brief.
For further information, visit our website at:
wwwwww..ooccttaassiicc..ccoomm
Part Number Channel Tail Length
OCT6102-672 672 64
OCT6104-672 672 128
OCT6102-512 512 64
OCT6104-512 512 128
OCT6106-512 512 128
OCT6102-256 256 64
OCT6104-256 256 128
OCT6106-256 256 128
OCT6102-128 128 64
OCT6104-128 128 128
OCT6106-128 128 128
OCT6102-064 64 64
OCT6104-064 64 128
OCT6106-064 64 128
OCT6102-032 32 64
OCT6104-032 32 128
OCT6106-032 32 128
OCT6102-016 16 64
OCT6104-016 16 128
OCT6106-016 16 128
OCT6114-672 672 128
OCT6114-512 512 128
OCT6116-512 512 128
OCT6114-256 256 128
OCT6116-256 256 128
OCT6114-128 128 128
OCT6116-128 128 128
OCT6114-064 64 128
OCT6116-064 64 128
OCT6114-032 32 128
OCT6116-032 32 128
OCT6112-016 16 64
OCT6114-016 16 128
OCT6116-016 16 128
OCT6124-672 672 128
OCT6124-512 512 128
OCT6126-512 512 128
OCT6124-256 256 128
OCT6126-256 256 128
OCT6124-128 128 128
OCT6126-128 128 128
OCT6124-064 64 128
OCT6126-064 64 128
OCT6124-032 32 128
OCT6126-032 32 128
OCT6122-016 16 64
OCT6124-016 16 128
OCT6126-016 16 128